

Federal Emergency Management Agency

Washington, D.C. 20472

May 20, 2020

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

The Honorable George L. Bass Mayor, City of Long Beach 201 Jeff Davis Avenue Long Beach, MS 39560 IN REPLY REFER TO:

Case No.:20-04-3634PCommunity Name:City of Long Beach, MSCommunity No.:285257Effective Date ofThis Revision:October 13, 2020

Dear Mayor Bass:

The Flood Insurance Study (FIS) Report and Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) for your community have been revised by this Letter of Map Revision (LOMR). Please use the enclosed annotated map panels revised by this LOMR for floodplain management purposes and for all flood insurance policies and renewals issued in your community.

Additional documents are enclosed which provide information regarding this LOMR. Please see the List of Enclosures below to determine which documents are included. Other enclosures specific to this request may be included as referenced in the Determination Document. If you have any questions regarding floodplain management regulations for your community or the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) in general, please contact the Consultation Coordination Officer for your community. If you have any technical questions regarding this LOMR, please contact the Director, Mitigation Division of the Department of Homeland Security's Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) in Atlanta, Georgia, at (770)-220-5406, or the FEMA Mapping and Insurance eXchange toll free at 1-877-336-2627 (1-877-FEMA MAP). Additional information about the NFIP is available on our website at https://www.fema.gov/national-flood-insurance-program.

Sincerely,

Patrick "Rick" F. Sacbibit, P.E., Branch Chief Engineering Services Branch Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration

List of Enclosures:

Letter of Map Revision Determination Document Annotated Flood Insurance Rate Map Annotated Flood Insurance Study Report

cc: Mr. Mike Gundlach Floodplain Manager City of Long Beach

> Mr. Eddie Powell, Jr. P.E., P.L.S. Vice President- Engineering Operations Kyle Associates, LLC